Effective October 1st, 2025 and supersedes all previous pricing
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE
USA
PRICE LIST
2026
2026 US Dealer Price List
Page 1
Effective October 1st, 2025 and supersedes all previous pricing

1 2 3 4 5 6 - 7 8 9 10 11
S - 30 -
Ordering Code
Fixed  DION SCORPION 300 Base Unit  List Price
S = SCORPION 300 Base unit - 300HP  $115,800.00
Pos. 1  Cutterhead Speed Selection  List Price
08 = 8 Knife Cutterhead  $0.00
12 = 12 Knife Cutterhead (Optional)  $2,300.00
Pos. 2  Feedroll Transmission Selection  List Price
30 = Mechanical F-N-R Transmission, Hydraulic Shift   $0.00
2026 US Dealer Price List
Page 14
Effective October 1st, 2025 and supersedes all previous pricing
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE
Pos. 3  Cutterhead Speed Selection  List Price
10 =
1000 RPM PTO : 1033 RPM Cutterhead   $0.00
(Suggested hp range: up to 300)
80 =
1000 RPM PTO : 824 RPM Cutterhead  $0.00
(Suggested hp range: up to 145)
54 =
540 RPM PTO : 824 RPM Cutterhead  $0.00
(Suggested hp range: ≤ 120) (Special Order Only)
Pos. 4  Length of Cut Range  List Price
H =
LOC Range (8 Knives) 12-18-24 mm (0.47”-0.71”-0.93”)
LOC Range (12 Knives) 8-12-16 mm (0.31"-0.48"-0.62")
 $0.00
L =
LOC Range (8 Knives) 9-14-18 mm (0.36"-0.55"-0.71")
LOC Range (12 Knives) 6-9-12 mm (0.24"-0.36"-0.48")
 $0.00
Pos. 5  Metal Detection System  List Price
D = Metal Detector  $0.00
X = No Metal Detector (Special Order Only)  (-$1,660.00)
Pos. 6  Kernel Processor  List Price
K = Kernel Processor  $0.00
F = No Kernel Processor  (-$9,275.00)
Pos. 7  Spout Selection  List Price
O = Standard Spout  $0.00
L =
STINGER Spout Option 4.1m (13'8")
**Cannot be used with 800 RPM gearbox (80) or single
wheels (S1, S2)**
 $8,395.00
Pos. 8  Tractor Hitch Selection  List Price
2C = Category II Hitch (Clevis) - 1.2" Hitch Pin  $0.00
3F = Category III Hitch (Flat Bar) - 1.6" Hitch Pin  $0.00
3C = Category III Hitch (Clevis) - 1.6" Hitch Pin  $0.00
4F = Category IV Hitch (Flat Bar) - 2" Hitch Pin  $0.00
2026 US Dealer Price List
Page 15
Effective October 1st, 2025 and supersedes all previous pricing
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE
Pos. 9  PTO Shaft Selection  List Price
06 = 1⅜ - 6 spline (540 RPM model only)  $0.00
21 = 1⅜ - 21 spline  $0.00
20 = 1¾ - 20 spline  $0.00
Pos.
10
 Axle & Wheel Selection   List Price
S1 =
Single Axle
Terra Rib Tires 31X13.50-15 (2)
 (-$1,700.00)
**Cannot be used with F61-120**
S2 =
Single Axle
Terra Trac Tires 31X15.50-15 (2)
(-$1,100.00)
**Cannot be used with F61-120**
T1 =